
Channel Hookup Page 1 of 4The Spitfire Grill
Design: Joshua Skeen & Bob Robins

Channel Pos U# Instrument Type & Accessory & Load Purpose Clr & Gbo Dm Addr

(12) Grid 7 ETC Source 4 36deg 575w A1 F R02 1/43

(17) Grid 27 ChromaQ Color Force 12 120w A1 D 1/130

(18) Grid 56 ETC Source 4 36deg 575w A1 B R51 1/53

(19) Grid 26 ChromaQ Color Force 12 120w A1 D 1/135

(22) Grid 5 ETC Source 4 36deg 575w A2 F R02 1/36

(27) Grid 25 ChromaQ Color Force 12 120w A2 D 1/140

(28) Grid 54 ETC Source 4 36deg 575w A2 B R51 1/25

(29) Grid 24 ChromaQ Color Force 12 120w A2 D 1/145

(32) Grid 10 ETC Source 4 36deg 575w A3 F R02 1/45

(37) Grid 38 ChromaQ Color Force 12 120w A3 D 1/120

(38) Grid 57 ETC Source 4 36deg 575w A3 B R51 1/57

(39) Grid 37 ChromaQ Color Force 12 120w A3 D 1/125

(42) Grid 17 ETC Source 4 36deg 575w A4 F R02 1/48

(47) Grid 50 ChromaQ Color Force 12 120w A4 D 1/100

(48) Grid 64 ETC Source 4 36deg 575w A4 B R51 1/60

(49) Grid 49 ChromaQ Color Force 12 120w A4 D 1/105

(52) Grid 15 ETC Source 4 36deg 575w A5 F R02 1/33

(57) Grid 48 ChromaQ Color Force 12 120w A5 D 1/110

(58) Grid 63 ETC Source 4 36deg 575w A5 B R51 1/21

(59) Grid 47 ChromaQ Color Force 12 120w A5 D 1/115

(61) Grid 35 ETC Source 4 36deg 575w Entrance
SR

N/C 1/49

(63) Grid 34 ETC Source 4 36deg 575w Entrance
SL

N/C 1/30

(72) Grid 2 ETC Source 4 36deg 575w Street S N/C 1/41

(78) Grid 65 ETC Source 4 36deg 575w Street S N/C 1/59

Drury University Theatre / Lightwright 6 (12) thru (78)
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Channel Pos U# Instrument Type & Accessory & Load Purpose Clr & Gbo Dm Addr

(84) Grid 13 ETC Source 4 36deg 575w Street S N/C 1/75

(86) Grid 12 ETC Source 4 36deg 575w Street S N/C 1/5

(92) Grid 1 ETC Source 4 36deg 575w Street S N/C 1/39

(98) Grid 62 ETC Source 4 36deg 575w Street S N/C 1/22

(111) Grid 30 ETC Source 4 36deg 575w SR Texture R3203,  T:
R77119

1/70

(113) Grid 22 ETC Source4 PAR WFL 575w SR Wash R37 1/69

(114) Grid 29 ETC Source4 PAR WFL 575w SR Wash R362 1/72

(131) Grid 23 ETC Source 4 36deg 575w SL Texture R3203,  T:
R77119

1/11

(133) Grid 20 ETC Source4 PAR WFL 575w SL Wash R37 1/34

(134) Grid 31 ETC Source4 PAR WFL 575w SL Wash R362 1/12

(171) Grid 51 ETC Source 4 36deg 575w SR Texture R3203,  T:
R77119

1/67

(173) Grid 45 ETC Source4 PAR WFL 575w SR Wash R37 1/66

(174) Grid 53 ETC Source4 PAR WFL 575w SR Wash R362 1/54

(191) Grid 46 ETC Source 4 36deg 575w SL Texture R3203,  T:
R77119

1/14

(193) Grid 42 ETC Source4 PAR WFL 575w SL Wash R37 1/9

(194) Grid 52 ETC Source4 PAR WFL 575w SL Wash R362 1/16

(201) Grid 21 ETC Source 4 36deg 575w Afternoon
Blinds

N/C,  T:
Custom

1/79

(202) Grid 28 ETC Source 4 36deg 575w Evening
Blinds

N/C,  T:
Custom

1/74

(204) Grid 19 ETC Source 4 36deg 575w Morning
Blinds

N/C,  T:
Custom

1/80

(205) Grid 18 ETC Source 4 36deg 575w Bus US N/C,  T:
R77139

1/78

(206) Grid 11 ETC Source 4 36deg 575w Bus DS N/C,  T:
R77139

1/42

(302) Grid 6 Chauvet Intimidator Hybrid 140SR 260w Mover R351 1/300

Drury University Theatre / Lightwright 6 (84) thru (302)
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Channel Pos U# Instrument Type & Accessory & Load Purpose Clr & Gbo Dm Addr

(308) Grid 55 Chauvet Intimidator Hybrid 140SR 260w Mover R351 1/325

(400) Groun
d

76 Chauvet COLORado Batten 72 Tour 88w Wall 1/470

(401) Groun
d

77 Chauvet COLORado Batten 72 Tour 88w Wall 1/480

(402) Groun
d

78 Chauvet COLORado Batten 72 Tour 88w Wall 1/490

(403) Groun
d

79 Chauvet COLORado Batten 72 Tour 88w Wall 1/500

(404) Grid 8 1.4kW Wall 1/510

(407) Grid 4 1.4kW Wall 1/350

(408) Groun
d

66 Chauvet COLORado Batten 72 Tour 88w Wall 1/430

(409) Groun
d

67 Chauvet COLORado Batten 72 Tour 88w Wall 1/440

(410) Groun
d

68 Chauvet COLORado Batten 72 Tour 88w Wall 1/450

(411) Groun
d

69 Chauvet COLORado Batten 72 Tour 88w Wall 1/460

(413) Groun
d

70 ChromaQ Color Force 12 120w Wall 1/425

(414) Groun
d

71 ChromaQ Color Force 12 120w Wall 1/420

(415) Groun
d

72 ChromaQ Color Force 12 120w Wall 1/415

(416) Groun
d

73 ChromaQ Color Force 12 120w Wall 1/410

(417) Groun
d

74 ChromaQ Color Force 12 120w Wall 1/405

(418) Groun
d

75 ChromaQ Color Force 12 120w Wall 1/400

(430) Grid 44 ETC Source 4 36deg 575w Forest
Texture

R3203,  T:
R77119

1/51

Drury University Theatre / Lightwright 6 (308) thru (430)
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Channel Pos U# Instrument Type & Accessory & Load Purpose Clr & Gbo Dm Addr

(431) Grid 33 ETC Source 4 36deg 575w Forest
Texture

R3203,  T:
R77119

1/47

(432) Grid 16 ETC Source 4 36deg 575w Forest
Texture

R3203,  T:
R77119

1/46

(433) Grid 14 ETC Source 4 36deg 575w Forest
Texture

R3203,  T:
R77119

1/32

(434) Grid 32 ETC Source 4 36deg 575w Forest
Texture

R3203,  T:
R77119

1/31

(435) Grid 43 ETC Source 4 36deg 575w Forest
Texture

R3203,  T:
R77119

1/26

(450) Grid 61 Chauvet Ovation C-640FC 175w Woods 1/275

(451) Grid 60 Chauvet Ovation C-640FC 175w Woods 1/250

(452) Grid 59 Chauvet Ovation C-640FC 175w Woods 1/225

(453) Grid 58 Chauvet Ovation C-640FC 175w Woods 1/200

(460) Grid 41 ETC Source 4 50deg 575w Forest
Texture

R3203,  T:
R77119

1/52

(461) Grid 40 ETC Source 4 50deg 575w Forest
Texture

R3203,  T:
R77119

1/55

(475) 62 ETC Source 4 36deg 575w Pit
Breakup

R99

(490) Grid 3 Chauvet AmHaz e Stadium Open
1.23kW

Hazer 1/355

(501) Grid 39 Altman 18in Scoop 1.5kW House
Light

R99 1/50

(502) Grid 9 Altman 18in Scoop 1.5kW House
Light

R99 1/44

(503) Grid 36 Altman 18in Scoop 1.5kW House
Light

R99 1/29

Drury University Theatre / Lightwright 6 (431) thru (503)
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Design: Joshua Skeen & Bob Robins

Address Chan Pos U# Instrument Type & Accessory & Load Purpose Clr & Gbo

1/5 (86) Grid 12 ETC Source 4 36deg 575w Street S N/C

1/9 (193) Grid 42 ETC Source4 PAR WFL 575w SL Wash R37

1/11 (131) Grid 23 ETC Source 4 36deg 575w SL Texture R3203,  T:
R77119

1/12 (134) Grid 31 ETC Source4 PAR WFL 575w SL Wash R362

1/14 (191) Grid 46 ETC Source 4 36deg 575w SL Texture R3203,  T:
R77119

1/16 (194) Grid 52 ETC Source4 PAR WFL 575w SL Wash R362

1/21 (58) Grid 63 ETC Source 4 36deg 575w A5 B R51

1/22 (98) Grid 62 ETC Source 4 36deg 575w Street S N/C

1/25 (28) Grid 54 ETC Source 4 36deg 575w A2 B R51

1/26 (435) Grid 43 ETC Source 4 36deg 575w Forest
Texture

R3203,  T:
R77119

1/29 (503) Grid 36 Altman 18in Scoop 1.5kW House
Light

R99

1/30 (63) Grid 34 ETC Source 4 36deg 575w Entrance
SL

N/C

1/31 (434) Grid 32 ETC Source 4 36deg 575w Forest
Texture

R3203,  T:
R77119

1/32 (433) Grid 14 ETC Source 4 36deg 575w Forest
Texture

R3203,  T:
R77119

1/33 (52) Grid 15 ETC Source 4 36deg 575w A5 F R02

1/34 (133) Grid 20 ETC Source4 PAR WFL 575w SL Wash R37

1/36 (22) Grid 5 ETC Source 4 36deg 575w A2 F R02

1/39 (92) Grid 1 ETC Source 4 36deg 575w Street S N/C

1/41 (72) Grid 2 ETC Source 4 36deg 575w Street S N/C

1/42 (206) Grid 11 ETC Source 4 36deg 575w Bus DS N/C,  T:
R77139

1/43 (12) Grid 7 ETC Source 4 36deg 575w A1 F R02

Drury University Theatre / Lightwright 6 1/5 thru 1/43
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Address Chan Pos U# Instrument Type & Accessory & Load Purpose Clr & Gbo

1/44 (502) Grid 9 Altman 18in Scoop 1.5kW House
Light

R99

1/45 (32) Grid 10 ETC Source 4 36deg 575w A3 F R02

1/46 (432) Grid 16 ETC Source 4 36deg 575w Forest
Texture

R3203,  T:
R77119

1/47 (431) Grid 33 ETC Source 4 36deg 575w Forest
Texture

R3203,  T:
R77119

1/48 (42) Grid 17 ETC Source 4 36deg 575w A4 F R02

1/49 (61) Grid 35 ETC Source 4 36deg 575w Entrance
SR

N/C

1/50 (501) Grid 39 Altman 18in Scoop 1.5kW House
Light

R99

1/51 (430) Grid 44 ETC Source 4 36deg 575w Forest
Texture

R3203,  T:
R77119

1/52 (460) Grid 41 ETC Source 4 50deg 575w Forest
Texture

R3203,  T:
R77119

1/53 (18) Grid 56 ETC Source 4 36deg 575w A1 B R51

1/54 (174) Grid 53 ETC Source4 PAR WFL 575w SR Wash R362

1/55 (461) Grid 40 ETC Source 4 50deg 575w Forest
Texture

R3203,  T:
R77119

1/57 (38) Grid 57 ETC Source 4 36deg 575w A3 B R51

1/59 (78) Grid 65 ETC Source 4 36deg 575w Street S N/C

1/60 (48) Grid 64 ETC Source 4 36deg 575w A4 B R51

1/66 (173) Grid 45 ETC Source4 PAR WFL 575w SR Wash R37

1/67 (171) Grid 51 ETC Source 4 36deg 575w SR Texture R3203,  T:
R77119

1/69 (113) Grid 22 ETC Source4 PAR WFL 575w SR Wash R37

1/70 (111) Grid 30 ETC Source 4 36deg 575w SR Texture R3203,  T:
R77119

1/72 (114) Grid 29 ETC Source4 PAR WFL 575w SR Wash R362

1/74 (202) Grid 28 ETC Source 4 36deg 575w Evening
Blinds

N/C,  T:
Custom

Drury University Theatre / Lightwright 6 1/44 thru 1/74
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Address Chan Pos U# Instrument Type & Accessory & Load Purpose Clr & Gbo

1/75 (84) Grid 13 ETC Source 4 36deg 575w Street S N/C

1/78 (205) Grid 18 ETC Source 4 36deg 575w Bus US N/C,  T:
R77139

1/79 (201) Grid 21 ETC Source 4 36deg 575w Afternoon
Blinds

N/C,  T:
Custom

1/80 (204) Grid 19 ETC Source 4 36deg 575w Morning
Blinds

N/C,  T:
Custom

1/100 (47) Grid 50 ChromaQ Color Force 12 120w A4 D

1/105 (49) Grid 49 ChromaQ Color Force 12 120w A4 D

1/110 (57) Grid 48 ChromaQ Color Force 12 120w A5 D

1/115 (59) Grid 47 ChromaQ Color Force 12 120w A5 D

1/120 (37) Grid 38 ChromaQ Color Force 12 120w A3 D

1/125 (39) Grid 37 ChromaQ Color Force 12 120w A3 D

1/130 (17) Grid 27 ChromaQ Color Force 12 120w A1 D

1/135 (19) Grid 26 ChromaQ Color Force 12 120w A1 D

1/140 (27) Grid 25 ChromaQ Color Force 12 120w A2 D

1/145 (29) Grid 24 ChromaQ Color Force 12 120w A2 D

1/200 (453) Grid 58 Chauvet Ovation C-640FC 175w Woods

1/225 (452) Grid 59 Chauvet Ovation C-640FC 175w Woods

1/250 (451) Grid 60 Chauvet Ovation C-640FC 175w Woods

1/275 (450) Grid 61 Chauvet Ovation C-640FC 175w Woods

1/300 (302) Grid 6 Chauvet Intimidator Hybrid 140SR 260w Mover R351

1/325 (308) Grid 55 Chauvet Intimidator Hybrid 140SR 260w Mover R351

1/350 (407) Grid 4 1.4kW Wall

1/355 (490) Grid 3 Chauvet AmHaz e Stadium Open 1.23kW Hazer

1/400 (418) Ground 75 ChromaQ Color Force 12 120w Wall

1/405 (417) Ground 74 ChromaQ Color Force 12 120w Wall

Drury University Theatre / Lightwright 6 1/75 thru 1/405
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Address Chan Pos U# Instrument Type & Accessory & Load Purpose Clr & Gbo

1/410 (416) Ground 73 ChromaQ Color Force 12 120w Wall

1/415 (415) Ground 72 ChromaQ Color Force 12 120w Wall

1/420 (414) Ground 71 ChromaQ Color Force 12 120w Wall

1/425 (413) Ground 70 ChromaQ Color Force 12 120w Wall

1/430 (408) Ground 66 Chauvet COLORado Batten 72 Tour 88w Wall

1/440 (409) Ground 67 Chauvet COLORado Batten 72 Tour 88w Wall

1/450 (410) Ground 68 Chauvet COLORado Batten 72 Tour 88w Wall

1/460 (411) Ground 69 Chauvet COLORado Batten 72 Tour 88w Wall

1/470 (400) Ground 76 Chauvet COLORado Batten 72 Tour 88w Wall

1/480 (401) Ground 77 Chauvet COLORado Batten 72 Tour 88w Wall

1/490 (402) Ground 78 Chauvet COLORado Batten 72 Tour 88w Wall

1/500 (403) Ground 79 Chauvet COLORado Batten 72 Tour 88w Wall

1/510 (404) Grid 8 1.4kW Wall

Drury University Theatre / Lightwright 6 1/410 thru 1/510
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Instrument Schedule Page 1 of 4The Spitfire Grill
Design: Joshua Skeen & Bob Robins

Grid
U# Purpose Instrument Type & Accessory Load Clr & Gbo Chan Addr Dm
1 Street S ETC Source 4 36deg 575w N/C (92) 1/39

2 Street S ETC Source 4 36deg 575w N/C (72) 1/41

3 Hazer Chauvet AmHaz e Stadium Open 1.23kW (490) 1/355

4 Wall 1.4kW (407) 1/350

5 A2 F ETC Source 4 36deg 575w R02 (22) 1/36

6 Mover Chauvet Intimidator Hybrid 140SR 260w R351 (302) 1/300

7 A1 F ETC Source 4 36deg 575w R02 (12) 1/43

8 Wall 1.4kW (404) 1/510

9 House Light Altman 18in Scoop 1.5kW R99 (502) 1/44

10 A3 F ETC Source 4 36deg 575w R02 (32) 1/45

11 Bus DS ETC Source 4 36deg 575w N/C,  T:
R77139

(206) 1/42

12 Street S ETC Source 4 36deg 575w N/C (86) 1/5

13 Street S ETC Source 4 36deg 575w N/C (84) 1/75

14 Forest
Texture

ETC Source 4 36deg 575w R3203,  T:
R77119

(433) 1/32

15 A5 F ETC Source 4 36deg 575w R02 (52) 1/33

16 Forest
Texture

ETC Source 4 36deg 575w R3203,  T:
R77119

(432) 1/46

17 A4 F ETC Source 4 36deg 575w R02 (42) 1/48

18 Bus US ETC Source 4 36deg 575w N/C,  T:
R77139

(205) 1/78

19 Morning
Blinds

ETC Source 4 36deg 575w N/C,  T:
Custom

(204) 1/80

20 SL Wash ETC Source4 PAR WFL 575w R37 (133) 1/34

21 Afternoon
Blinds

ETC Source 4 36deg 575w N/C,  T:
Custom

(201) 1/79

22 SR Wash ETC Source4 PAR WFL 575w R37 (113) 1/69

Drury University Theatre / Lightwright 6 Grid



Instrument Schedule Page 2 of 4The Spitfire Grill

Grid
U# Purpose Instrument Type & Accessory Load Clr & Gbo Chan Addr Dm
23 SL Texture ETC Source 4 36deg 575w R3203,  T:

R77119
(131) 1/11

24 A2 D ChromaQ Color Force 12 120w (29) 1/145

25 A2 D ChromaQ Color Force 12 120w (27) 1/140

26 A1 D ChromaQ Color Force 12 120w (19) 1/135

27 A1 D ChromaQ Color Force 12 120w (17) 1/130

28 Evening
Blinds

ETC Source 4 36deg 575w N/C,  T:
Custom

(202) 1/74

29 SR Wash ETC Source4 PAR WFL 575w R362 (114) 1/72

30 SR Texture ETC Source 4 36deg 575w R3203,  T:
R77119

(111) 1/70

31 SL Wash ETC Source4 PAR WFL 575w R362 (134) 1/12

32 Forest
Texture

ETC Source 4 36deg 575w R3203,  T:
R77119

(434) 1/31

33 Forest
Texture

ETC Source 4 36deg 575w R3203,  T:
R77119

(431) 1/47

34 Entrance SL ETC Source 4 36deg 575w N/C (63) 1/30

35 Entrance SR ETC Source 4 36deg 575w N/C (61) 1/49

36 House Light Altman 18in Scoop 1.5kW R99 (503) 1/29

37 A3 D ChromaQ Color Force 12 120w (39) 1/125

38 A3 D ChromaQ Color Force 12 120w (37) 1/120

39 House Light Altman 18in Scoop 1.5kW R99 (501) 1/50

40 Forest
Texture

ETC Source 4 50deg 575w R3203,  T:
R77119

(461) 1/55

41 Forest
Texture

ETC Source 4 50deg 575w R3203,  T:
R77119

(460) 1/52

42 SL Wash ETC Source4 PAR WFL 575w R37 (193) 1/9

43 Forest
Texture

ETC Source 4 36deg 575w R3203,  T:
R77119

(435) 1/26

Drury University Theatre / Lightwright 6 Grid
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Grid
U# Purpose Instrument Type & Accessory Load Clr & Gbo Chan Addr Dm
44 Forest

Texture
ETC Source 4 36deg 575w R3203,  T:

R77119
(430) 1/51

45 SR Wash ETC Source4 PAR WFL 575w R37 (173) 1/66

46 SL Texture ETC Source 4 36deg 575w R3203,  T:
R77119

(191) 1/14

47 A5 D ChromaQ Color Force 12 120w (59) 1/115

48 A5 D ChromaQ Color Force 12 120w (57) 1/110

49 A4 D ChromaQ Color Force 12 120w (49) 1/105

50 A4 D ChromaQ Color Force 12 120w (47) 1/100

51 SR Texture ETC Source 4 36deg 575w R3203,  T:
R77119

(171) 1/67

52 SL Wash ETC Source4 PAR WFL 575w R362 (194) 1/16

53 SR Wash ETC Source4 PAR WFL 575w R362 (174) 1/54

54 A2 B ETC Source 4 36deg 575w R51 (28) 1/25

55 Mover Chauvet Intimidator Hybrid 140SR 260w R351 (308) 1/325

56 A1 B ETC Source 4 36deg 575w R51 (18) 1/53

57 A3 B ETC Source 4 36deg 575w R51 (38) 1/57

58 Woods Chauvet Ovation C-640FC 175w (453) 1/200

59 Woods Chauvet Ovation C-640FC 175w (452) 1/225

60 Woods Chauvet Ovation C-640FC 175w (451) 1/250

61 Woods Chauvet Ovation C-640FC 175w (450) 1/275

62 Street S ETC Source 4 36deg 575w N/C (98) 1/22

63 A5 B ETC Source 4 36deg 575w R51 (58) 1/21

64 A4 B ETC Source 4 36deg 575w R51 (48) 1/60

65 Street S ETC Source 4 36deg 575w N/C (78) 1/59

Drury University Theatre / Lightwright 6 Grid
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Ground
U# Purpose Instrument Type & Accessory Load Clr & Gbo Chan Addr Dm
66 Wall Chauvet COLORado Batten 72 Tour 88w (408) 1/430

67 Wall Chauvet COLORado Batten 72 Tour 88w (409) 1/440

68 Wall Chauvet COLORado Batten 72 Tour 88w (410) 1/450

69 Wall Chauvet COLORado Batten 72 Tour 88w (411) 1/460

70 Wall ChromaQ Color Force 12 120w (413) 1/425

71 Wall ChromaQ Color Force 12 120w (414) 1/420

72 Wall ChromaQ Color Force 12 120w (415) 1/415

73 Wall ChromaQ Color Force 12 120w (416) 1/410

74 Wall ChromaQ Color Force 12 120w (417) 1/405

75 Wall ChromaQ Color Force 12 120w (418) 1/400

76 Wall Chauvet COLORado Batten 72 Tour 88w (400) 1/470

77 Wall Chauvet COLORado Batten 72 Tour 88w (401) 1/480

78 Wall Chauvet COLORado Batten 72 Tour 88w (402) 1/490

79 Wall Chauvet COLORado Batten 72 Tour 88w (403) 1/500

Drury University Theatre / Lightwright 6 Ground
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Color Schedule Page 1 of 8The Spitfire Grill
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Color Position U# Type & Acc Load Purpose Gobo Ch Dim

R51 Grid 54 ETC Source
4 36deg

575w A2 B (28)

Grid 56 ETC Source
4 36deg

575w A1 B (18)

Grid 57 ETC Source
4 36deg

575w A3 B (38)

Grid 63 ETC Source
4 36deg

575w A5 B (58)

Grid 64 ETC Source
4 36deg

575w A4 B (48)

Drury University Theatre / Lightwright 6 R51
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Color Position U# Type & Acc Load Purpose Gobo Ch Dim

R3203 Grid 14 ETC Source
4 36deg

575w Forest Texture R77119 (433)

Grid 16 ETC Source
4 36deg

575w Forest Texture R77119 (432)

Grid 23 ETC Source
4 36deg

575w SL Texture R77119 (131)

Grid 30 ETC Source
4 36deg

575w SR Texture R77119 (111)

Grid 32 ETC Source
4 36deg

575w Forest Texture R77119 (434)

Grid 33 ETC Source
4 36deg

575w Forest Texture R77119 (431)

Grid 40 ETC Source
4 50deg

575w Forest Texture R77119 (461)

Grid 41 ETC Source
4 50deg

575w Forest Texture R77119 (460)

Grid 43 ETC Source
4 36deg

575w Forest Texture R77119 (435)

Grid 44 ETC Source
4 36deg

575w Forest Texture R77119 (430)

Grid 46 ETC Source
4 36deg

575w SL Texture R77119 (191)

Grid 51 ETC Source
4 36deg

575w SR Texture R77119 (171)

Drury University Theatre / Lightwright 6 R3203
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Color Position U# Type & Acc Load Purpose Gobo Ch Dim

R02 Grid 5 ETC Source
4 36deg

575w A2 F (22)

Grid 7 ETC Source
4 36deg

575w A1 F (12)

Grid 10 ETC Source
4 36deg

575w A3 F (32)

Grid 15 ETC Source
4 36deg

575w A5 F (52)

Grid 17 ETC Source
4 36deg

575w A4 F (42)

Drury University Theatre / Lightwright 6 R02
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Color Position U# Type & Acc Load Purpose Gobo Ch Dim

R37 Grid 20 ETC Source4
PAR WFL

575w SL Wash (133)

Grid 22 ETC Source4
PAR WFL

575w SR Wash (113)

Grid 42 ETC Source4
PAR WFL

575w SL Wash (193)

Grid 45 ETC Source4
PAR WFL

575w SR Wash (173)

Drury University Theatre / Lightwright 6 R37
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Color Position U# Type & Acc Load Purpose Gobo Ch Dim

R362 Grid 29 ETC Source4
PAR WFL

575w SR Wash (114)

Grid 31 ETC Source4
PAR WFL

575w SL Wash (134)

Grid 52 ETC Source4
PAR WFL

575w SL Wash (194)

Grid 53 ETC Source4
PAR WFL

575w SR Wash (174)

Drury University Theatre / Lightwright 6 R362
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Color Position U# Type & Acc Load Purpose Gobo Ch Dim

N/C Grid 1 ETC Source
4 36deg

575w Street S (92)

Grid 2 ETC Source
4 36deg

575w Street S (72)

Grid 11 ETC Source
4 36deg

575w Bus DS R77139 (206)

Grid 12 ETC Source
4 36deg

575w Street S (86)

Grid 13 ETC Source
4 36deg

575w Street S (84)

Grid 18 ETC Source
4 36deg

575w Bus US R77139 (205)

Grid 19 ETC Source
4 36deg

575w Morning
Blinds

Custom (204)

Grid 21 ETC Source
4 36deg

575w Afternoon
Blinds

Custom (201)

Grid 28 ETC Source
4 36deg

575w Evening
Blinds

Custom (202)

Grid 34 ETC Source
4 36deg

575w Entrance SL (63)

Grid 35 ETC Source
4 36deg

575w Entrance SR (61)

Grid 62 ETC Source
4 36deg

575w Street S (98)

Grid 65 ETC Source
4 36deg

575w Street S (78)

Drury University Theatre / Lightwright 6 N/C
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Color Position U# Type & Acc Load Purpose Gobo Ch Dim

R99 62 ETC Source
4 36deg

575w Pit Breakup (475)

Grid 9 Altman 18in
Scoop

1.5kW House Light (502)

Grid 36 Altman 18in
Scoop

1.5kW House Light (503)

Grid 39 Altman 18in
Scoop

1.5kW House Light (501)

Drury University Theatre / Lightwright 6 R99
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Color Position U# Type & Acc Load Purpose Gobo Ch Dim

R351 Grid 6 Chauvet
Intimidator
Hybrid 140SR

260w Mover (302)

Grid 55 Chauvet
Intimidator
Hybrid 140SR

260w Mover (308)

Drury University Theatre / Lightwright 6 R351
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Gobo Schedule Page 1 of 3The Spitfire Grill
Design: Joshua Skeen & Bob Robins

R77119
Pos U# Instrument Type & Accessory Load Purpose Color Chan Dm
Grid 14 ETC Source 4 36deg 575w Forest

Texture
R3203 (433)

Grid 16 ETC Source 4 36deg 575w Forest
Texture

R3203 (432)

Grid 23 ETC Source 4 36deg 575w SL Texture R3203 (131)

Grid 30 ETC Source 4 36deg 575w SR Texture R3203 (111)

Grid 32 ETC Source 4 36deg 575w Forest
Texture

R3203 (434)

Grid 33 ETC Source 4 36deg 575w Forest
Texture

R3203 (431)

Grid 40 ETC Source 4 50deg 575w Forest
Texture

R3203 (461)

Grid 41 ETC Source 4 50deg 575w Forest
Texture

R3203 (460)

Grid 43 ETC Source 4 36deg 575w Forest
Texture

R3203 (435)

Grid 44 ETC Source 4 36deg 575w Forest
Texture

R3203 (430)

Grid 46 ETC Source 4 36deg 575w SL Texture R3203 (191)

Grid 51 ETC Source 4 36deg 575w SR Texture R3203 (171)

Drury University Theatre / Lightwright 6 R77119



Gobo Schedule Page 2 of 3The Spitfire Grill

Custom
Pos U# Instrument Type & Accessory Load Purpose Color Chan Dm
Grid 19 ETC Source 4 36deg 575w Morning

Blinds
N/C (204)

Grid 21 ETC Source 4 36deg 575w Afternoon
Blinds

N/C (201)

Grid 28 ETC Source 4 36deg 575w Evening
Blinds

N/C (202)

Drury University Theatre / Lightwright 6 Custom



Gobo Schedule Page 3 of 3The Spitfire Grill

R77139
Pos U# Instrument Type & Accessory Load Purpose Color Chan Dm
Grid 11 ETC Source 4 36deg 575w Bus DS N/C (206)

Grid 18 ETC Source 4 36deg 575w Bus US N/C (205)

Drury University Theatre / Lightwright 6 R77139
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Scale

Director

Designer

Venue

Date
1/4" = 1'0"

Dr. Gretchen Teague

Joshua Skeen

Sunderland Studio Theatre

10/27/25

Drawing Title

Production Title

Light Plot

The Spitfire Grill

Typical Symbol

Purpose

Unit Number

Channel

Color
Gobo 1

Symbol Key

Symbol Description Count

ChromaQ Color Force 12 16

ETC Source 4 36deg 34

Chauvet AmHaze Stadium Open 1

Chauvet Intimidator Hybrid 
140SR

2

Chauvet COLORado Batten 72 
Tour

8

Altman 18in Scoop 3

Chauvet Ovation C-640FC 4

ETC Source 4 50deg 2

ETC Source4 PAR WFL 8

PR Lighting Theatre Wash 2

Color Summary

Color Size Count
R02 6.25" 5
R51 6.25" 5
N/C 6.25" 13
R3203 6.25" 12
R351 N/A 2
R99 Altman 18in Scoop 3
R362 7.5" 4
R37 7.5" 4
R99 6.25" 1
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